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2018-2019 Nine Weeks Exam Policy 

 

 

All academic content courses are required to have a nine weeks’ test. This cumulative tests 

developed by our academic departments serve as a measurement of content mastery covered in 

each academic core area at the end of the grading period.   Students meeting the criteria listed 

below will be eligible to exempt nine weeks exams in up to four academic core classes: Social 

Studies, Math, Language Arts and Science. Exam exemption means a student will NOT be 

required to take the exam for a qualifying class, and the exam grade will not count against the 

student as they are exempt. During exam days, daily attendance to school is still required. Exams 

are given over a four day period as established by the school’s nine weeks’ testing schedule. 

Students will still have academic work in the remaining classes each day. The criteria for 

exemption is per class, per nine week period, and is as follows:  
 

1. A class average of 88 and perfect attendance prior to the end of the 9 weeks or 

2. A class average of 93 for the nine weeks. 

*No major discipline resulting in ISS/OSS or more than 1 Saturday School for the nine 

week period to qualify. 

 

 

Nine Weeks’ Testing Schedule 2018-2019 
 

Nine Weeks One:      Nine Weeks Three: 

Tuesday, October 2, 2018- Social Studies  Tuesday, March 5, 2019- Social Studies 

Wednesday, October 3, 2018- Science  Wednesday, March 6, 2019- Science 

Thursday, October 4, 2018- Math   Thursday, March 7, 2019- Math 

Friday, October 5, 2018- ELA   Friday, March 8, 2019- ELA 

 

Nine Weeks Two:      Nine Weeks Four: 

Tuesday, December 11, 2018- SS   Tuesday, May 14, 2019- Social Studies 

Wednesday, December 12, 2018- Science  Wednesday, May 15, 2019- Science 

Thursday, December 13, 2018- Math   Thursday, May 16, 2019- Math   

Friday, December 14, 2018- ELA   Friday, May 17, 2019- ELA 

 

Blackmon Road  

Middle School 
 

 

Where the Pursuit of Learning is Boundless 

 

KEITH WELLS 

Assistant Principal 

 

 

Penny Bowen Gorum 

Principal 

 

http://blackmon.muscogee.k12.ga.us/

